Carson City, Nevada 89701 

Dear Mr. Wilson: 

1 hereby certify that the State Engineer's budget for payment of necessary expenses for the 

supervision over the waters of the Duckwater Creek Distribution for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2020, to June 

30,2021, in the amount of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars ($9,330.00), has been received 

by NYE COUNTY in accordance with the provisions ofNRS §§ 533.280, 533.285 and 533.290. 

The assessment rate necessary to support the proposed budget was acted upon by the COUNTY 

COMMISSION OF NYE COUNTY on the '-i'\'''' . 20 .)~ and the amount day of ~C'tnu~ry,